Govt & Nonprofit Accounting

ACCT - 2050 50T

Online

Course Prerequisites

ACCT TT1T0 ORACCT 1250 OR ACCT 2010

Brief Description of Assignments/Exams

HOMEWORK

Practicing the art and skill of accounting is an integral part of the learning process for
accounting. Homework exercises are open book/open notes and untimed to allow you
plenty of time to refer to resources and learn the concepts. The course calendar indicates
the suggested due dates for the coursework. However, late work is accepted, with NO
penalty, up until the Module “lock date.” Credit will not be given for answers to questions
that are obviously copied from the solutions manual and/or do not demonstrate
independent work (copied from another student). You have two (2) attempts on the
chapter exercises.

QUIZZES

Quizzes are also open book/open notes and untimed to allow time to refer to allowable
resources. The Chapter Problem Quiz is your problem-based quiz (one (1) attempt). The
Chapter MC Quiz is your multiple-choice quiz. Late work is accepted, with NO late
penalty, up until the Module “lock date.” Students are expected to work independently
while taking quizzes (use of browsing and Al is not allowed).

TESTS

Three (3) interim tests will be taken in myBusinessCourse. These tests are timed to
encourage students to study and to organize their reference materials to be used



efficiently during the tests. Late work is accepted, with NO late penalty, up until the
Module “lock date.” | am allowing you to retake your lowest test! If you miss taking a
test, that will be your retake (don't miss more than one). Students are expected to work
independently while taking quizzes and tests and comply with all aspects of the Student
Code of Conduct. Academic dishonesty will be dealt with according the SLCC Student
Code of Conduct, which can be referenced at:
http:/www.slcc.edu/policies/docs/Student_Code_of Conduct.pdf

FINAL EXAM

The Final Exam is in-person & proctored and will be taken at the SLCC Testing Center
NOT online, and students must register for an appointment to take the Final Exam. If you
are out-of-area, you need to contact the SLCC Online Testing Center at the beginning of
the semester to make proctoring arrangements.

The Final Exam is a pencil-and-paper test, including both multiple choice questions and
working problems questions.

A note sheet is allowed for the Final Exam. The note sheet must be no larger than 8 %2 X
11” including both the front and back and must be handwritten (no copies including a
copy of handwritten notes).

A calculator is allowed, but cannot be a cell phone, iPod, iPad, etc.

Grading Scale

Assignment Name Points Percent
Course Contract, Introduction, & Final Exam Appointment 10 pts. 1%
Chapter Exercises (2 attempts) 100 pts 10%
Chapter Problems/Quiz (1 attempt) 150 pts. 15%
Chapter Multiple Choice Quiz (1 attempt) 110 pts. 11%
Comprehensive Problem Term Project - no collaboration 100 pts. 10%
Interim Tests (3) 330 pts. 33%
Final Exam (in-person & proctored) 200 pts. 20%

Total 1,000 pts. 100%


http://www.slcc.edu/policies/docs/Student_Code_of_Conduct.pdf

EXTRA CREDIT

1) Completing the Ch. 17 Fundamentals of Accounting coursework in MyBusinessCourse.
Available only for the first three (3) weeks of the semester!

2) Completing the weekly Employee Schedule & Employee Timecard!

GRADING

Course grades are determined by the students’ achieved percentage based upon the
relative weighting as described above in Course Evaluation and using the following scale:

A93-100% B83-86.9 C/3-76.9 D 63-66.9
A-90-929 B-80-829 C-70-729 D-60-62.9

B+8/-809 C+7//-799 D+6/-699 EO0-59.9

Academic Integrity

Academic dishonesty will be dealt with according the SLCC Student Code of Conduct,
which can be referenced at:
http:/www.slcc.edu/policies/docs/Student Code _of Conduct. pdf

Engagement Plan

The best way to contact me is via the Canvas Inbox, as | will prioritize this email over
other modes of communication.

| will respond to email within 24 - 48 hrs.

| will offer feedback on major assignments within one week.


http://www.slcc.edu/policies/docs/Student_Code_of_Conduct.pdf

Course Student Learning Outcomes

» Prepare required financial statements and schedules for governments, including
fund financial statements for governmental, proprietary, and fiduciary funds and
government-wide financial statements.

» Record basic transactions for governments, including budgetary, operating,
periodend, and closing.

e Explain and apply accounting principles for governments.
e Prepare required financial statements for nonprofit organizations.

» Record basic transactions for nonprofit organizations, including operating,
periodend, and closing.

e Explain and apply accounting principles for nonprofit organizations.

College Wide Student Learning Outcomes

e 1. Acquire substantive knowledge 2. Communicate effectively 3. Develop
quantitative literacies 4. Think critically 5. Express creatively 6. Knowledge and
skills to be civically engaged 7. Work with others in a professional and
constructive manner 8. Develop information literacy 9. Develop computer literacy

How to Navigate to Canvas

Online Tutoring

Students at SLCC have access to online tutoring through Canvas. From your Canvas
course click Online Tutoring in the course navigation and follow the steps to set up an
appointment. If this is your first time using the Online Tutoring we recommend you click
"Take a Tour" to familiarize yourself with the service.

Note that students only receive 480 minutes of tutoring time each semester. After that we
encourage you to use the resources found through this link:
https://www.slcc.edu/tutoring/index.aspx



https://www.slcc.edu/tutoring/index.aspx

If you have any additional questions reach out to elearningsupport@slcc.edu.

Institutional Policies

As members of our academic community, we would like to invite you to review the
Institutional Syllabus which covers important policies and procedures. This document
contains important links for students on the code of student rights and responsibilities,
academic integrity, and grading policies, Title IX and other important acknowledgements.
By familiarizing yourself with this information, you can help us create a safe and
respectful environment for everyone.

For more information, navigate to the Institutional Policies tab on the |Institutional
Syllabus page.

Learning Support and Tutoring Services

We are pleased to offer a range of tutoring and learning support services to help you
achieve your academic goals. Whether you need assistance with a specific subject or
want to improve your study skills, you have many options for tutoring or other support.

To learn more about the services we offer and how to access them, visit the Institutional
Syllabus page under the Tutoring and Learning Support tab. We encourage you to take
advantage of these resources to help you succeed in your studies. If you have any
questions or would like to schedule a tutoring session, please don't hesitate to reach out
to us. We are here to support you in any way we can.

Advising and Counseling Support Services

At our institution, we are committed to supporting your academic and personal growth.
That's why we offer a range of advising and counseling services to help you navigate the
challenges of college life. To learn more about the resources available to you and how to
access them, visit the Institutional Syllabus page under the Advising and Counseling
Support Services tab. Our advising team and the support centers across campus are here
to support you in achieving your goals and overcoming any obstacles you may face.

Student Academic Calendar



mailto:elearningsupport@slcc.edu
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/530981/pages/institutional-syllabus
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/530981/pages/institutional-syllabus
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/530981/pages/institutional-syllabus

As students you should be aware of all important dates in the semester, such as the day
that courses begin and end, as well as the drop date and the last day to withdraw. To
learn more about those dates, navigate to the Student Academic Calendar below:

SLCC Student Academic Calendar

Assignment Schedule

Due Date

8/28/25

8/29/25

8/29/25

9/2/25

9/2/25

9/9/25

9/9/25

9/16/25

Assignment Name

Week 01 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Course Contract

Let's Create a
Learning_Community!

Week 01 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Week 02 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Week 02 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Week 03 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Week 03 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Assignment Type

Assignment

Quiz

Discussion

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Points

01

01

01

01

01

01


https://www.slcc.edu/academiccalendar/
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621294
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621219
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621221
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621296
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621298
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621299
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621300
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621301

Due Date

9/16/25

9/17/25

9/17/25

9/17/25

9/17125

9/17125

9/23/25

9/23/25

9/30/25

9/30/25

10/3/25

10/3/25

Assignment Name

Week 04 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Ch 1MC Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 2 Exer
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 2 MC Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 2 Probs/Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Extra Credit
[myBusinessCourse]

Week 04 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Week 05 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Week 05 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Week 06 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Ch 3 Exer
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 3 MC Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Assignment Type

Assignment

Assignment

Assighment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Points

01

10

10

10

15

01

01

01

01

10

10


https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621302
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625052
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625053
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625055
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625054
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625086
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621303
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621304
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621305
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621306
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625056
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625058

Due Date

10/3/25

10/3/25

10/3/25

10/3/25

10/3/25

10/3/25

10/3/25

10/3/25

10/5/25

10/7/25

10/7/25

10/14/25

Assignment Name

Ch 3 Probs/Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 4 Exer
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 4 MC Quiz

[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 4 Probs/Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 5 Exer
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 5 MC Quiz

[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 5 Probs/Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Test 1
[myBusinessCourse]

Final Exam
Appointment!

Week 06 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Week 07 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Week 07 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Assignment Type

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assighment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Points

15

10

10

15

10

10

15

10

01

01

01


https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625057
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625059
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625061
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625060
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625062
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625064
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625063
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625065
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621285
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621307
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621308
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621309

Due Date

10/14/25

10/20/25

10/21/25

10/21/25

10/24/25

10/24/25

10/24/25

10/24/25

10/24/25

10/24/25

10/24/25

10/28/25

Assignment Name

Week 08 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Candy Service
Project

Week 08 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Week 09 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Ch 6 Exer
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 6 MC Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 6 Probs/Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch7 Exer
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 7 MC Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 7 Probs/Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Test2
[myBusinessCourse]

Week 10 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Assignment Type

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assighment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Points

01

01

01

10

10

15

10

10

15

110

01


https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621310
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621222
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621311
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621312
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625066
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625068
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625067
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625069
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625071
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625070
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625072
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621314

Due Date

10/29/25

1/4/25

1/4/25

1n/m/25

1/M/25

1/18/25

1/18/25

1/21/25

1/21/25

1/21/25

1/21/25

Assignment Name

Week 09 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Week 10 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Week 11 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Week 11 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Week 12 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Week 12 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Week 13 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Ch 10 Exer
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 10 MC Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 10 Probs/Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 8 Exer
[myBusinessCourse]

Assignment Type

Assignment

Assignment

Assighment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assighment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Points

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

10

10

15

10


https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621313
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621315
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621316
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621317
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621318
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621319
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621320
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625079
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625081
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625080
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625073

Due Date

1/21/25

1/21/25

1/21/25

1/21/25

1/21/25

1/21/25

1/23/25

1/25/25

11/25/25

12/2/25

12/2/25

12/9/25

Assignment Name

Ch 8 MC Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 8 Probs/Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 9 Exer
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 9 MC Quiz

[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 9 Probs/Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Test 3
[myBusinessCourse]

Course Evaluation
(Bonus Points),

Week 13 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Week 14 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Week 14 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Week 15 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Week 15 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Assignment Type

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Points

10

15

10

10

15

10

01

01

01

01

01


https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625075
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625074
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625076
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625078
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625077
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625082
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621279
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621321
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621322
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621323
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621324
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621325

Due Date

12/9/25

12/12/25

12/12/25

12/12/25

12/12/25

12/16/25

12/17/25

Assignment Name

Week 16 Employee
Schedule (Extra
Credit)

Ch 13 Exer
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 13 MC Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Ch 13 Probs/Quiz
[myBusinessCourse]

Comprehensive
Problem (Term
Project)_
[myBusinessCourse]

Week 16 Employee
Time Card (Extra
Credit)

Final Exam @ SLCC
Testing_Center

Assignment Type

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Points

01

10

10

15

100

01

200


https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621326
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625083
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625085
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625084
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16625087
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621327
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1197266/assignments/16621283

