Govt & Nonprofit Accounting

ACCT - 2050 501

Online

Course Prerequisites

ACCT 1110 **OR** ACCT 1250 **OR** ACCT 2010

Brief Description of Assignments/Exams

HOMEWORK

Practicing the art and skill of accounting is an integral part of the learning process for accounting. Homework exercises are **open book/open notes and untimed** to allow you plenty of time to refer to resources and learn the concepts. The course calendar indicates the suggested due dates for the coursework. However, **late work is accepted, with NO penalty, up until the Module "lock date."** Credit will not be given for answers to questions that are obviously copied from the solutions manual and/or do not demonstrate independent work (copied from another student). **You have two (2) attempts on the chapter exercises.**

QUIZZES

Quizzes are also open book/open notes and untimed to allow time to refer to allowable resources. The Chapter Problem Quiz is your problem-based quiz (one (1) attempt). The Chapter MC Quiz is your multiple-choice quiz. Late work is accepted, with NO late penalty, up until the Module "lock date." Students are expected to work independently while taking quizzes (use of browsing and AI is not allowed).

TESTS

Three (3) interim tests will be taken in myBusinessCourse. These **tests are timed** to encourage students to study and to organize their reference materials to be used

efficiently during the tests. Late work is accepted, with NO late penalty, up until the Module "lock date." I am allowing you to retake your lowest test! If you miss taking a test, that will be your retake (don't miss more than one). Students are expected to work independently while taking quizzes and tests and comply with all aspects of the Student Code of Conduct. Academic dishonesty will be dealt with according the SLCC Student Code of Conduct, which can be referenced at:

http://www.slcc.edu/policies/docs/Student_Code_of_Conduct.pdf

FINAL EXAM

The Final Exam is in-person & proctored and will be taken at the SLCC Testing Center NOT online, and students must register for an appointment to take the Final Exam. If you are out-of-area, you need to contact the SLCC Online Testing Center at the beginning of the semester to make proctoring arrangements.

The Final Exam is a pencil-and-paper test, including both multiple choice questions and working problems questions.

A note sheet is allowed for the Final Exam. The note sheet must be no larger than 8 ½ X 11" including both the front and back and must be handwritten (no copies including a copy of handwritten notes).

A **calculator** is allowed, but cannot be a cell phone, iPod, iPad, etc.

Grading Scale

Assignment Name	Points	Percent
Course Contract, Introduction, & Final Exam Appointment	10 pts.	1%
Chapter Exercises (2 attempts)	100 pts	10%
Chapter Problems/Quiz (1 attempt)	150 pts.	15%
Chapter Multiple Choice Quiz (1 attempt)	110 pts.	11%
Comprehensive Problem Term Project - no collaboration	100 pts.	10%
Interim Tests (3)	330 pts.	33%
Final Exam (in-person & proctored)	200 pts.	20%
Total	1,000 pts.	100%

EXTRA CREDIT

- 1) Completing the Ch. 17 Fundamentals of Accounting coursework in MyBusinessCourse. **Available only for the first three (3) weeks of the semester!**
- 2) Completing the **weekly** Employee Schedule & Employee Timecard!

GRADING

Course grades are determined by the students' achieved percentage based upon the relative weighting as described above in Course Evaluation and using the following scale:

A 93-100%	B 83-86.9	C 73-76.9	D 63-66.9
A- 90-92.9	B- 80-82.9	C- 70-72.9	D- 60-62.9
B+ 87-89.9	C+ 77-79.9	D+ 67-69.9	E 0-59.9

Academic Integrity

Academic dishonesty will be dealt with according the SLCC Student Code of Conduct, which can be referenced at:

 $\underline{http://www.slcc.edu/policies/docs/Student_Code_of_Conduct.pdf}$

Engagement Plan

The best way to **contact me is via the Canvas Inbox**, as I will prioritize this email over other modes of communication.

I will respond to email within 24 - 48 hrs.

I will offer feedback on major assignments within one week.

Course Student Learning Outcomes

- Prepare required financial statements and schedules for governments, including fund financial statements for governmental, proprietary, and fiduciary funds and government-wide financial statements.
- Record basic transactions for governments, including budgetary, operating, periodend, and closing.
- Explain and apply accounting principles for governments.
- Prepare required financial statements for nonprofit organizations.
- Record basic transactions for nonprofit organizations, including operating, periodend, and closing.
- Explain and apply accounting principles for nonprofit organizations.

College Wide Student Learning Outcomes

• 1. Acquire substantive knowledge 2. Communicate effectively 3. Develop quantitative literacies 4. Think critically 5. Express creatively 6. Knowledge and skills to be civically engaged 7. Work with others in a professional and constructive manner 8. Develop information literacy 9. Develop computer literacy

How to Navigate to Canvas

Online Tutoring

Students at SLCC have access to online tutoring through Canvas. From your Canvas course click Online Tutoring in the course navigation and follow the steps to set up an appointment. If this is your first time using the Online Tutoring we recommend you click "Take a Tour" to familiarize yourself with the service.

Note that students only receive 480 minutes of tutoring time each semester. After that we encourage you to use the resources found through this link: https://www.slcc.edu/tutoring/index.aspx

If you have any additional questions reach out to elearningsupport@slcc.edu.

Institutional Policies

As members of our academic community, we would like to invite you to review the Institutional Syllabus which covers important policies and procedures. This document contains important links for students on the code of student rights and responsibilities, academic integrity, and grading policies, Title IX and other important acknowledgements. By familiarizing yourself with this information, you can help us create a safe and respectful environment for everyone.

For more information, navigate to the Institutional Policies tab on the <u>Institutional Syllabus</u> page.

Learning Support and Tutoring Services

We are pleased to offer a range of tutoring and learning support services to help you achieve your academic goals. Whether you need assistance with a specific subject or want to improve your study skills, you have many options for tutoring or other support.

To learn more about the services we offer and how to access them, visit the <u>Institutional Syllabus</u> page under the Tutoring and Learning Support tab. We encourage you to take advantage of these resources to help you succeed in your studies. If you have any questions or would like to schedule a tutoring session, please don't hesitate to reach out to us. We are here to support you in any way we can.

Advising and Counseling Support Services

At our institution, we are committed to supporting your academic and personal growth. That's why we offer a range of advising and counseling services to help you navigate the challenges of college life. To learn more about the resources available to you and how to access them, visit the <u>Institutional Syllabus</u> page under the Advising and Counseling Support Services tab. Our advising team and the support centers across campus are here to support you in achieving your goals and overcoming any obstacles you may face.

Student Academic Calendar

As students you should be aware of all important dates in the semester, such as the day that courses begin and end, as well as the drop date and the last day to withdraw. To learn more about those dates, navigate to the Student Academic Calendar below:

SLCC Student Academic Calendar

Assignment Schedule

Due Date	Assignment Name	Assignment Type	Points
8/28/25	Week 01 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
8/29/25	Course Contract	Quiz	3
8/29/25	<u>Let's Create a</u> <u>Learning Community!</u>	Discussion	3
9/2/25	Week 01 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
9/2/25	Week 02 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
9/9/25	Week 02 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
9/9/25	Week 03 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
9/16/25	Week 03 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1

Due Date	Assignment Name	Assignment Type	Points
9/16/25	Week 04 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
9/17/25	Ch 1 MC Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
9/17/25	Ch 2 Exer [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
9/17/25	Ch 2 MC Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
9/17/25	Ch 2 Probs/Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	15
9/17/25	Extra Credit [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	1
9/23/25	Week 04 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
9/23/25	Week 05 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
9/30/25	Week 05 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
9/30/25	Week 06 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
10/3/25	Ch 3 Exer [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
10/3/25	Ch 3 MC Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10

Due Date	Assignment Name	Assignment Type	Points
10/3/25	Ch 3 Probs/Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	15
10/3/25	<u>Ch 4 Exer</u> [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
10/3/25	Ch 4 MC Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
10/3/25	Ch 4 Probs/Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	15
10/3/25	<u>Ch 5 Exer</u> [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
10/3/25	Ch 5 MC Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
10/3/25	Ch 5 Probs/Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	15
10/3/25	Test 1 [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	110
10/5/25	<u>Final Exam</u> <u>Appointment!</u>	Assignment	4
10/7/25	Week 06 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
10/7/25	Week 07 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
10/14/25	Week 07 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1

Due Date	Assignment Name	Assignment Type	Points
10/14/25	Week 08 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
10/20/25	<u>Candy Service</u> <u>Project</u>	Assignment	0
10/21/25	Week 08 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
10/21/25	Week 09 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
10/24/25	Ch 6 Exer [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
10/24/25	Ch 6 MC Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
10/24/25	Ch 6 Probs/Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	15
10/24/25	<u>Ch 7 Exer</u> [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
10/24/25	Ch 7 MC Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
10/24/25	Ch 7 Probs/Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	15
10/24/25	Test 2 [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	110
10/28/25	Week 10 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1

Due Date	Assignment Name	Assignment Type	Points
10/29/25	Week 09 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
11/4/25	Week 10 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
11/4/25	Week 11 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
11/11/25	Week 11 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
11/11/25	Week 12 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
11/18/25	Week 12 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
11/18/25	Week 13 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
11/21/25	Ch 10 Exer [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
11/21/25	Ch 10 MC Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
11/21/25	Ch 10 Probs/Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	15
11/21/25	Ch 8 Exer [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10

Due Date	Assignment Name	Assignment Type	Points
11/21/25	Ch 8 MC Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
11/21/25	Ch 8 Probs/Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	15
11/21/25	<u>Ch 9 Exer</u> [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
11/21/25	Ch 9 MC Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
11/21/25	Ch 9 Probs/Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	15
11/21/25	Test 3 [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	110
11/23/25	Course Evaluation (Bonus Points)	Assignment	0
11/25/25	Week 13 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
11/25/25	Week 14 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
12/2/25	Week 14 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
12/2/25	Week 15 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
12/9/25	Week 15 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1

Due Date	Assignment Name	Assignment Type	Points
12/9/25	Week 16 Employee Schedule (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
12/12/25	<u>Ch 13 Exer</u> [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
12/12/25	Ch 13 MC Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	10
12/12/25	Ch 13 Probs/Quiz [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	15
12/12/25	Comprehensive Problem (Term Project) [myBusinessCourse]	Assignment	100
12/16/25	Week 16 Employee Time Card (Extra Credit)	Assignment	0.1
12/17/25	Final Exam @ SLCC Testing Center	Assignment	200